

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2012

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 4-4-2012

James Williamson Selected as Board of Trustees Member

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "James Williamson Selected as Board of Trustees Member" (2012). *Winthrop News* 2012. 57.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012/57

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2012 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE



ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS STUDENT LIFE **ATHLETICS GIVING ABOUT**

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

04/04/2012

James Williamson Selected as **Board of Trustees** Member



Quick Facts

- Williamson is the chief human capital officer at Agape Senior, a faith-based provider of long-term care for senior adults.
- Williamson will assume Francis Davenport's seat when she ends her term on June 30. His term will run from July 1, 2012, through June 30, 2018.



James C. Williamson

ROCK HILL, S.C. - James "Jimmie" Williamson `80 `85 will join the Winthrop University's Board of Trustees on July 1 as the alumni representative. He was selected by fellow alumni during a three-month online election, which ended March

Williamson of Cheraw, S.C., is the chief human capital officer at Agape Senior, a faith-based provider of long-term care for senior adults. He retired after 28 years in higher education, having served as president of two S.C. technical colleges and as a faculty member or administrator at five colleges/universities including Winthrop.

He earned a bachelor's degree in visual arts in 1980 and a M.Ed. in 1985, both from Winthrop, and then a Ph.D. from the University of South Carolina in 1994. Williamson has served on the Alumni Association Executive Board, received the Alumni Association Professional Achievement Award in 2001 and joined the **D.B. Johnson Society** as an inaugural member.

Williamson will assume Francis Davenport's seat when she ends her term on June 30. His term will run from July 1, 2012, through June 30, 2018.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends Arts

Board of Trustees Calendars **Directions** Directory

Email Emergency/Safety **Employment** Family Programs

Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More

Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life

Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus Visitors Center Wingspan